P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I

5
INCREMENTAL ENCODERS dUs60
Type code
Hollow shaft
shaft type
B Blind hollow shaft
R Through hollow shaft rear clamp
T Through hollow shaft front clamp
shaft diameter
A Hollow shaft, metal, Ø 6 mm
B Hollow shaft, metal, Ø 8 mm
C Hollow shaft, metal, Ø 3/8”
D Hollow shaft, metal, Ø 10 mm
E Hollow shaft, metal, Ø 12 mm
F Hollow shaft, metal, Ø 1/2”
G Hollow shaft, metal, Ø 14 mm
H Hollow shaft, metal, Ø 15 mm
J Hollow shaft, metal, Ø 5/8”
Electrical Interface
K 4.75 … 30 V, TTL/HTL DIP switch selectable 1)
connection type
C Connector, Rotatable M12, 8-pin
F Connector, Rotable M12, 4-pin
K Cable, 8-wire, universal, 1.5 m
M Cable, 8-wire, universal, 5 m
Stator coupling / flange type
0 2-point stator coupling, slot, bolt hole circle 63 mm - 83 mm
A Without stator coupling
output Function 2)
A A and B output
B CW and CCW output
C A and direction output
D A and fault output
DIP switch configuration 3)
A 2400 PPR values, direction selection, TTL/HTL selectable
B 2048 PPR values, direction selection, TTL/HTL selectable
C 1800 PPR values, direction selection, TTL/HTL selectable
D 1500 PPR values, direction selection, TTL/HTL selectable
E 240 PPR values
F 60 PPR values, direction seletion
G 48 PPR values
anti-dither
A No anti-dither
B Anti-dither enabled 4)
DUS60E- K
1) Output voltage selection not available for DIP switch configurations E, F, and G. Output voltage level is dependent on supply voltage.
2) See Output Function Table.

3) See Pulses per revolution table for full resolution offering within each group.
4) Not available for Output Function A and B output (A). Connection Type must be male connector M12, 4-pin (F).
Ordering information
Solid shaft, face mount flange
• Shaft diameter: 3/8”
• Electrical interface: TTL/HTL DIP switch, selectable output
• Voltage area: 4.75 V ... 30 V
• Anti-dither: –
• Output function: A and B output
connection type DIP switch configuration type Part no.
Male connector M12, 4-pin, universal
1800 PPR values, direction selection, TTL/HTL
selectable DUS60E-S7KF0ACA 1084497
2048 PPR values, direction selection, TTL/HTL
selectable DUS60E-S7KF0ABA 1084496
2400 PPR values, direction selection, TTL/HTL
selectable DUS60E-S7KF0AAA 1084495
Male connector M12, 8-pin, universal
1800 PPR values, direction selection, TTL/HTL
selectable DUS60E-S7KC0ACA 1084494
2048 PPR values, direction selection, TTL/HTL
selectable DUS60E-S7KC0ABA 1084493
2400 PPR values, direction selection, TTL/HTL
selectable DUS60E-S7KC0AAA 1084492
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
 E n c o d E r s  a n d  I n c l I n a t I o n  s E n s o r s  |  s I c K8020609/2016-11-02
Subject to change without notice
7
INCREMENTAL ENCODERS dUs60
Blind hollow shaft
• Shaft diameter: 5/8”
• Electrical interface: TTL/HTL DIP switch, selectable output
• Voltage area: 4.75 V ... 30 V
• Anti-dither: –
• Output function: A and B output
connection type DIP switch configuration type Part no.
Male connector M12, 4-pin, universal
1800 PPR values, direction selection, TTL/HTL
selectable DUS60E-BJKF0ACA 1084474
2048 PPR values, direction selection, TTL/HTL
selectable DUS60E-BJKF0ABA 1084473
2400 PPR values, direction selection, TTL/HTL
selectable DUS60E-BJKF0AAA 1084472